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1

2

3

0111QK50757

0111QK50635

0111TB00702

MON 05/12/11 08:11

SAT 05/11/11 17:35

TUE 12/04/11 09:10

ROAD-WET

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

LIGHT

DARK

LIGHT

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W CHEVENING ROAD

CHEVENING ROAD J/W CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD

KEMPE RD J/W CHAMBERLAYNE RD

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

T/STAG JUN

T/STAG JUN

T/STAG JUN

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

 28

 28

 28

LINK 28-71

LINK 28-71

LINK 28-71

523620

523630

523700

183180

183190

183060

/

/

/

/

/

/

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

 001

 001

 002

 001

 002

 001

 002

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

 (002)

 (002)

 (002)

(47 Yrs - M  ****)

(39 Yrs - F  ****)

(28 Yrs - M  ****)

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (002)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

CAR

PEDAL CYCLE

CAR

PEDAL CYCLE

CAR

PEDAL CYCLE

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

DRIVER/RIDER

DRIVER/RIDER

DRIVER/RIDER

(28 Yrs - M  ****)

(47 Yrs - M  ****)

(? Yrs - M  ****)

(39 Yrs - F  ****)

(28 Yrs - F  ****)

(28 Yrs - M  ****)

TURNING RIGHT

GOING AHEAD OTHER

PARKED

GOING AHEAD OTHER

TURNING RIGHT

GOING AHEAD OTHER

NE TO NW

SE TO NW

P TO P

NE TO SW

S TO NE

N TO S

JNY PART OF WORK

JNY PART OF WORK

COMM TO/FROM WORK

JCT MID

JCT MID

JCT APP

JCT APP

JCT MID

JCT MID

N/S HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

N/S HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

x

x

x
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4

5

6

0110QK50170

0109QK50510

0109QK50480

SAT 13/03/10 18:00

THU 10/09/09 13:33

THU 09/07/09 18:50

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

LIGHT

LIGHT

LIGHT

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W BOLTON GARDENS

CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD  J/W  MORTIMER ROAD

NFL  :  CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD  31M  N  J/W  MORTIMER ROAD

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

T/STAG JUN

CROSSROADS

NO JUN IN 20M

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

PEDN PHASE AT ATS

 28

 28

 28

LINK 28-71

NODE 28

LINK 28-71

523670

523720

523715

183095

182970

183006

/

/

/

/

/

/

POLICE - OVER COU

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

 001

 001

 002

 001

 002

 001

 002

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

 (001)

 (002)

 (002)

(29 Yrs - M  ****)

(26 Yrs - M  ****)

(38 Yrs - M  ****)

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (002)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

PEDAL CYCLE

CAR

CAR

PEDAL CYCLE

CAR

PEDAL CYCLE

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

DRIVER/RIDER

DRIVER/RIDER

DRIVER/RIDER

(29 Yrs - M  ****)

(? Yrs - M  ****)

(45 Yrs - M  ****)

(26 Yrs - M  ****)

(55 Yrs - M  ****)

(38 Yrs - M  ****)

OVERTAKE MOVE VEH O/S

U-TURNING

SLOWING OR STOPPING

GOING AHEAD OTHER

GOING AHEAD OTHER

GOING AHEAD OTHER

NW TO SE

NW TO NW

S TO N

S TO N

S TO N

S TO N

JNY PART OF WORK

JCT CLEARED

JCT CLEARED

JCT MID

JCT MID

FRONT HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

N/S HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

N/S HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

x

x

x
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7

8

9

10

0109QK50131

0109QK50155

0109QK50094

0108QK50260

WED 25/03/09 18:30

FRI 20/03/09 10:04

MON 23/02/09 06:41

WED 21/05/08 10:10

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

LIGHT

LIGHT

LIGHT

LIGHT

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W KEMPE ROAD

CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD 50M NW J.W PHILLIMORE GARDENS

CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W STATION TERRACE

CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W KEMPE ROAD

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

T/STAG JUN

NO JUN IN 20M

T/STAG JUN

T/STAG JUN

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

PELICAN OR SIMILAR

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

 28

 28

 28

 28

LINK 28-71

LINK 68-71

LINK 28-71

LINK 28-71

523680

523180

523650

523680

183060

183850

183120

183060

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

 001

 001

 001

 002

 001

 002

 001

 002

 001

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

 (002)

 (002)

 (002)

 (001)

(31 Yrs - M  ****)

(42 Yrs - M  ****)

(21 Yrs - M  ****)

(? Yrs - F  ****)

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (002)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

 (000)

GDS =< 3.5T

PEDAL CYCLE

CAR

PEDAL CYCLE

GDS =< 3.5T

PEDAL CYCLE

PEDAL CYCLE

SLIGHT

SERIOUS

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

DRIVER/RIDER

DRIVER/RIDER

DRIVER/RIDER

DRIVER/RIDER

(32 Yrs - M  ****)

(31 Yrs - M  ****)

(29 Yrs - M  ****)

(42 Yrs - M  ****)

(44 Yrs - M  ****)

(21 Yrs - M  ****)

(? Yrs - F  ****)

TURNING LEFT

OVERTAKING NEARSIDE

PARKED

OVERTAKE STAT VEH O/S

GOING AHEAD OTHER

OVERTAKE MOVE VEH O/S

GOING AHEAD HELD UP

NW TO NE

NW TO SE

P TO P

NW TO SE

N TO S

N TO S

N TO S

JCT MID

JCT MID

JCT MID

JCT MID

JCT CLEARED

N/S HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

N/S HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

x

x

x

x

Topic Based Query                                                                                   ORDER BY ADATES_FULL DESC,AREFNO ASC
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11

12

0107QK50506

0107QK62186

MON 03/12/07 19:25

THU 17/05/07 09:20

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

DARK

LIGHT

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

CHAMBERLAYNE RD J/W LIDDELL GDNS

CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W KEMPE ROAD

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

T/STAG JUN

T/STAG JUN

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

GIVE WAY/UNCONT

ZEBRA

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

 28

 28

LINK 68-71

LINK 28-71

523460

523690

183470

183060

/

/

/

/

POLICE - OVER COU

POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

 001

 002

 001

 002

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

 (001)

 (002)

(34 Yrs - M  ****)

(56 Yrs - M  ****)

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (002)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

PEDAL CYCLE

CAR

CAR

PEDAL CYCLE

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

DRIVER/RIDER

DRIVER/RIDER

(34 Yrs - M  ****)

(? Yrs - M  ****)

(53 Yrs - M  ****)

(56 Yrs - M  ****)

GOING AHEAD OTHER

OVERTAKE MOVE VEH O/S

MOVING OFF

OVERTAKE STAT VEH O/S

S TO N

S TO N

W TO E

S TO N

COMM TO/FROM WORK

COMM TO/FROM WORK

JCT APP

JCT APP

JCT CLEARED

JCT APP

N/S HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

x

x

End of Report

Topic Based Query                                                                                   ORDER BY ADATES_FULL DESC,AREFNO ASC


