Date: 19 DEC 2012 09:47 Interpreted Listing (Secure)

Page: 1 of 1 (summary)



Chamberlayne Road - Pedal Cyclist injured in a collision - 2007 - 2011

Summary of Accidents Selected		
Site Reference and Description (zero accident counts shown in bold)	Date Period	Accidents

Topic Based Query

The description of how the accident occurred and the contributory factors are the reporting officer's opinion at the time of reporting and may not be the result of extensive investigation

Date: 19 DEC 2012 09:47

Interpreted Listing (Secure)

Page: 1 of 4



Chamberlayne Road - Pedal Cyclist injured in a collision - 2007 - 2011

Topic Based Query			ORDER BY A	ADATES_FULL DESC,AREFNO ASC
1 0111QK50757 MON 05/12/11 08:11	LIGHT CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W C	CHEVENING ROAD	28 LINK 28-	71 523620 / 183180
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-WET	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CWY	Y T/STAG JUN GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN 50M	
CASUALTY 001 (002) (47 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER			
VEHICLE 001 (002) CAR	(28 Yrs - M ****)	TURNING RIGHT	NE TO NW JNY PART OF WORK N/S HIT FIRST	JCT MID
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE	(47 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	SE TO NW JNY PART OF WORK FRONT HIT FIRST	JCT MID
2 0111QK50635 SAT 05/11/11 17:35	DARK CHEVENING ROAD J/W CHAM	BERLAYNE ROAD	28 LINK 28-	71 523630 / 183190
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CWY	Y T/STAG JUN GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN 50M	
CASUALTY 001 (002) (39 Yrs - F ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER			
VEHICLE 001 (002) CAR	(? Yrs - M ****)	PARKED	P TO P O/S HIT FIRST	JCT APP
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE	(39 Yrs - F ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	NE TO SW FRONT HIT FIRST	JCT APP
3 0111TB00702 TUE 12/04/11 09:10	LIGHT KEMPE RD J/W CHAMBERLAY	NE RD	28 LINK 28-	71 523700 / 183060
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CWY	Y T/STAG JUN GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN 50M	
CASUALTY 001 (002) (28 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER			
VEHICLE 001 (002) CAR	(28 Yrs - F ****)	TURNING RIGHT	S TO NE COMM TO/FROM WORK N/S HIT FIRST	JCT MID
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE	(28 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	N TO S FRONT HIT FIRST	JCT MID

Date: 19 DEC 2012 09:47

Interpreted Listing (Secure)

Page: 2 of 4



Chamberlayne Road - Pedal Cyclist injured in a collision - 2007 - 2011

Topic Based Query				ORDER BY ADATE	ES_FULL DESC,AREFNO ASC
4 0110QK50170 SAT 13/03/10 18:00	LIGHT CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W B	OLTON GARDENS		28 LINK 28-71	523670 / 183095
POLICE - OVER COU ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CWY	/ T/STAG JUN GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN	50M	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (29 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER				
VEHICLE 001 (002) PEDAL CYCLE	(29 Yrs - M ****)	OVERTAKE MOVE VEH O/S	NW TO SE FRONT HIT FIRST		JCT CLEARED
VEHICLE 002 (001) CAR	(? Yrs - M ****)	U-TURNING	NW TO NW O/S HIT FIRST		JCT CLEARED
5 0109QK50510 THU 10/09/09 13:33	LIGHT CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W	MORTIMER ROAD		28 NODE 28	523720 / 182970
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CWY	CROSSROADS GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN	50M	
CASUALTY 001 (002) (26 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER				
VEHICLE 001 (002) CAR	(45 Yrs - M ****)	SLOWING OR STOPPING	S TO N N/S HIT FIRST		JCT MID
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE	(26 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	S TO N O/S HIT FIRST		JCT MID
6 0109QK50480 THU 09/07/09 18:50	LIGHT NFL : CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD	O 31M N J/W MORTIMER RC	DAD	28 LINK 28-71	523715 / 183006
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CWY	NO JUN IN 20M	PEDN PHASE AT ATS		
CASUALTY 001 (002) (38 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER				
VEHICLE 001 (002) CAR	(55 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	S TO N JNY PART OF WORK N/S HIT FIRST		
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE	(38 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	S TO N O/S HIT FIRST		

Date: 19 DEC 2012 09:47

Interpreted Listing (Secure)

Page: 3 of 4



Chamberlayne Road - Pedal Cyclist injured in a collision - 2007 - 2011

Topic Based Query				ORDER BY ADA	TES_FULL D	ESC,AREFNO ASC
7 0109QK50131 WED 25/03/09 18:30	LIGHT CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W K	(EMPE ROAD		28 LINK 28-71		523680 / 183060
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	Y T/STAG JUN GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN	50M		
CASUALTY 001 (002) (31 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER					
VEHICLE 001 (002) GDS =< 3.5T	(32 Yrs - M ****)	TURNING LEFT	NW TO NE		JCT MID	
			N/S HIT FIRST			
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE	(31 Yrs - M ****)	OVERTAKING NEARSIDE	NW TO SE		JCT MID	
			FRONT HIT FIRST			
8 0109QK50155 FRI 20/03/09 10:04	LIGHT CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD 50M N	NW J.W PHILLIMORE GARDEN	NS	28 LINK 68-71		523180 / 183850
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	Y NO JUN IN 20M	NO XING FACILITY IN	50M		
CASUALTY 001 (002) (42 Yrs - M ****)	SERIOUS DRIVER/RIDER					
VEHICLE 001 (002) CAR	(29 Yrs - M ****)	PARKED	P TO P			
			O/S HIT FIRST			
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE	(42 Yrs - M ****)	OVERTAKE STAT VEH O/S	NW TO SE			
			FRONT HIT FIRST			
9 0109QK50094 MON 23/02/09 06:41	LIGHT CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W S	STATION TERRACE		28 LINK 28-71		523650 / 183120
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	Y T/STAG JUN GIVE	WAY/UNCONT PELICAN OR SIMILAR			
CASUALTY 001 (002) (21 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER					
VEHICLE 001 (002) GDS =< 3.5T	(44 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	NTOS		JCT MID	
			O/S HIT FIRST			
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE	(21 Yrs - M ****)	OVERTAKE MOVE VEH O/S	NTOS		JCT MID	
			N/S HIT FIRST			
10 0108QK50260 WED 21/05/08 10:10	LIGHT CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W K	KEMPE ROAD		28 LINK 28-71		523680 / 183060
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW	Y T/STAG JUN GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY IN	50M		
CASUALTY 001 (001) (? Yrs - F ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER					
(title)						
VEHICLE 001 (000) PEDAL CYCLE	(? Yrs - F ****)	GOING AHEAD HELD UP	N TO S		JCT CLEA	RED

Date: 19 DEC 2012 09:47 Interpreted Listing (Secure)

Page: 4 of 4



Chamberlayne Road - Pedal Cyclist injured in a collision - 2007 - 2011

Topic Based Query				ORDER BY ADATES	_FULL DESC,AREFNO ASC
11 0107QK50506 MON 03/12/07 19:25	DARK CHAMBERLAYNE RD J/W LIDE	DELL GDNS		28 LINK 68-71	523460 / 183470
POLICE - OVER COU ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CWY	Y T/STAG JUN GIVE	WAY/UNCONT ZEBRA		
CASUALTY 001 (001) (34 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER				
VEHICLE 001 (002) PEDAL CYCLE	(34 Yrs - M ****)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	S TO N N/S HIT FIRST	J	CT APP
VEHICLE 002 (001) CAR	(? Yrs - M ****)	OVERTAKE MOVE VEH O/S	S TO N O/S HIT FIRST	J	CT APP
12 0107QK62186 THU 17/05/07 09:20	LIGHT CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD J/W K	KEMPE ROAD		28 LINK 28-71	523690 / 183060
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CWY	Y T/STAG JUN GIVE	WAY/UNCONT NO XING FACILITY I	N 50M	
CASUALTY 001 (002) (56 Yrs - M ****)	SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER				
VEHICLE 001 (002) CAR	(53 Yrs - M ****)	MOVING OFF	W TO E COMM TO/FROM W FRONT HIT FIRST	ORK J	CT CLEARED
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE	(56 Yrs - M ****)	OVERTAKE STAT VEH O/S	S TO N COMM TO/FROM W FRONT HIT FIRST	ORK J	CT APP

End of Report